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Weights & 
Measures

Angela Chasey
MMRS 

Coordinator

Training 
Instructors

Keith Reese
EMS Director

Chris Mounsey 
AC / Human 

Relations

Code 
Enforcement

DC / Safety 
Officer

Matt Peckham

Public
Education

Clerical Staff Specialty Team 
Leaders

Amy Biggs
Fire Chief

Company 
Officers

Battalion
Chiefs

Shift 
Commanders

Ron Privett
AC / Operations

DC Training

Mark Nelson
Deputy Chief

Jim Murua
AC / Fire 
Marshal

DC 
Investigations

Arson
Inv.

Building 
Maintenance

Mike Miller
AC / Planning

DC / Logistics 
Ryan McCurdy

IT 
Jeff Stemen

Kari Ramsey
Executive 
Secretary

Stacey Fleming
PIO

Angie Erpelding 
Director of

Finance

Steve Powell
Building 

Maintenance 

Firefighters
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Fire Stations 18

Sworn Firefighters 342

Civilians 10 

Staffed Apparatus 28

17 Engines

4 Ladders

1 Quint

1 Rescue

5 Battalion Chiefs
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• Administration

• Human Relations

• Operations

• Special Operations

• Training and Development

• Fire Prevention Bureau

• Code Enforcement

• Investigations

• Fire Prevention Education

2013
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Personnel $ 33,181,611

Supplies $ 531,699

Services $ 5,771,040

Capital $ 205,662

Total $ 39,690,012

2013 Budget

84%

1%

15%

0%

Personnel Services

Supplies and Materials

Other Services

Capital Outlays
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13%
1%

31%

15%

6%

27%

7%

0% 0%
Fire

 Overpressure

Rescue /EMS

Hazardous Condition

Service Call

Good Intent

False Alarm

Severe Weather

Special Incident

1168

772 

41

6751

1281

6011

1556

93

8 

Operations

Total Calls:                          

17,673
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52%

18%

25%

5%
Structure Fire

Vehicle Fire

Outside Brush /

Trash Fire

Other Fires

Types of Fires

Operations 2013
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2006        2007      2008       2009        2010       2011       2012       2013  

6667

6840

7113

6581

6627

6723

7029

6751

6300

6400

6500

6600

6700

6800

6900

7000

7100

7200

1

Annual comparison
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2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

18,249

20,414

18,694

19,201

18,495

20,310

17,673

Annual comparison
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Fire Prevention Bureau

25%

5%

3%

26%

26%

2% 10%

3%
0% 0% Assembly

Educational

Health/Detention

Residential

Mercantile

Utility

Manufacturing

Storage

Outside

Other

2327

2337

869

20

Total Inspections:                          

8,854

2170

425

290

129

275

12
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Fire Prevention Bureau

Fire Education and Prevention Programs

Learn Not to Burn 18053

Juvenile Fire Setter 62

Fire Safety Talks / Public Education 726

Pre-Schools 10

Survive Alive House 4931

Pub Ed: Smoke Alarm Installs 49

Pub Ed: Special Events 14807

Total Number of People Reached 38,638

2013
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Fire Prevention Bureau

2%

10%

36%

18%
1%

5%

28%

Cause, Other

Intentional

Unintentional

Failure of Equipment or Heat
Source

Act of Nature

Cause Under Investigation

Cause Undetermined After
Investigation

12

52 

193 

94 

5

25 

152 

Fire Cause
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Training and Development

10%

15%

13%

1%
22%

2%

10%

15%

12%
COMPANY OFFICER

DRIVER/OPERATOR

EMS

FIRE SERVICE INSTRUCTOR

FIREFIGHTING OPS

INCIDENT COMMAND

INVG / PREVENTION

SAFETY / FITNESS

SPECIALTY TEAMS

8658

14090

11580

1007

2013 Training           Hours

20572

1842

9115

13917

11417

Total Training 

Hours:                          

92,197
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